
Important Safeguards
• CAUTION: Do not install this device if there is not at least 10 meters (30feet) or more of 
wire between the electrical outlet and the electrical service panel.
Ensure the unit is plugged into an AC outlet per “Technical Specifications”.  The use of 
incorrect outlets could cause the unit to malfunction or catch fire.
• To reduce the risk of fire or electrical shock, do not use this device with a receptacle in 
which the slot openings do not align with the blades.
• Do not allow children to operate the unit without adult supervision.
•Always ensure the product is unplugged from the electrical outlet before relocating or 
cleaning it.
• Keep the power cord and product away from heated surfaces.
• The unit should not be exposed to dripping or splashing and no objects filled with 
liquids, such as vases should be placed on or around the product. It should not be used 
with aquariums or other water-related products.
• Do not place or drop product into water or other liquids. If product falls into water, 
immediately unplug it from the electrical outlet.
• Do not put any stress on the power cord where it connects to the product as the power 
cord could fray and break.
• Do not plug/unplug the product into/from the electrical outlet with a wet hand.
• Do not operate the product if it has a damaged or cut power cord or adapter, if wires 
are exposed, if it malfunctions, if it is dropped or damaged, or if it is dropped in or 
exposed to water.
• Place unit where there is good air circulation.
• The product has no user-serviceable parts. Do not attempt to examine or repair this 
product yourself. Only qualified service personnel should perform the servicing.
• No open flames sources, such as candles should be placed on the product.
• Product should only be used indoors and in dry locations. 

Limited 1 Year Warranty
Products are warranted by Brandstand against manufacturing defect in material and 
workmanship under normal use for one year from the date of purchase. Defective 
products will be exchanged for the same or comparable item.

Return Policy
For a refund or exchange, products must be returned within 30 days of original purchase 
date. Customers must contact Brandstand to obtain a Return Merchandise Authorization 
(RMA) number and specific shipping instructions prior to returning the product. Any 
product returned without a RMA will be refused. Product must be in original box with 
original accessories and packaging undamaged, clean and brand-new condition. 
Products that are incomplete, damaged or have been used will require a deduction in 
refund. There is a 30% restocking fee on all returned products. Refunds will be issued by 
check. Refund checks are mailed the 10th day from the date the product is returned. 
Delivery charges and customized products are non-returnable.

Disclaimer of Damages
In no event shall Brandstand Products, or its suppliers, be liable for indirect, incidental, or 
consequential damages, loss of profit, loss of use or data, or interruption of business, 
whether the alleged damages are labeled in tort, contract, or indemnity, even if 
Brandstand Products or its suppliers has been advised of the possibility of such 
damages. Some states do not allow the exclusion or limitation of incidental or 
consequential damages, so the above limitation may not apply.

Important:
This product’s USB outlets cannot be used as a USB hub and does not transmit data. 
The powered USB outlets on this unit are intended solely for charging devices that can 
be charged via a USB interface.
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Introducción

Gracias por comprar Brandstand CubieMod® 2.0. Asegúrese de leer detenidamente este 
Manual del usuario para garantizar una instalación adecuada.

La información de este documento está sujeta a cambios y no representa un compromiso por 
parte de Brandstand. Ninguna parte de este documento puede ser reproducida, transmitida 
de ninguna forma o por ningún medio, electrónico o mecánico, incluyendo fotocopias, 
grabaciones o sistemas de almacenamiento y recuperación de información, o traducida a 
cualquier idioma para cualquier propósito que no sea el uso personal del comprador, sin el 
permiso por escrito de Brandstand.

Características del producto

• Conexiones prácticas para dispositivos alimentados por CA y USB
• Diseño eficiente y elegante con múltiples opciones de montaje
• Protección contra la sobretensión

Descripción del producto

• 1 tomacorriente de CA a prueba de manipulaciones
• Cargador inalámbrico Qi
• 1 puerto USB-A
• 1 puerto USB-C
• Cable de alimentación de 1,8 m y 3*1.5mm2
• Todo el hardware de montaje incluido
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Continuous Duty Electrical Rating
UK: 250VAC 13A 50/60Hz 3250W
Saudi: 230VAC 13A 50/60Hz 2990W

AC Outlets Output
UK: 250V 13A
Saudi: 230V 13A

Powered USB Output
Single USB-C Output (30W Max): 5V   3A or 9V   3A or 12V   2.5A
Single USB-A Output (12W Max): 5V   2.4A

Double Port Output (32W Max)
USB-C Output(20W Max): 5V   3A or 9V   2.22A or 12V   1.67A
USB-A Output (12W Max): 5V   2.4A

Wireless Output: Up to 10W

EMI/RFI Filtration
150kHz-1000MHz up to 40db

Working Temperature
0-35º C

Technical Specifications Power Cord
1.8m 3*1.5mm²

Housing Material
PC

Working Surroundings
Indoor Fixed Mount

The Brandstand Difference

• Complies with IEC 62368-1 (Audio/Video, Information and Communication 
Technology Equipment)

• Complies with UL 962A (Furniture Power Distribution Units) and includes Liquid Spill
Testing. For enhanced safety, the Cubie Product Line was designed for and successfully
passed a UL spill test conducted by our ETL testing lab.

• Complies with VDE 0620-2-1 (General requirements on Plugs and portable socket-outlets) 
and includes safety testing

Brandstand is a member of the Qi Wireless Power Consortium

Unpacking and Set up:

1. Carefully remove from packaging. Verify that you have all necessary 
components before you dispose of box and packaging.

Component List:
• CubieMod Main Unit
• CubieMod Faceplate
• 2 Mounting Brackets, 4 Pan Head Screws, 2 Allen Bolts (Option #1)
• 4 Flat head, Wood Screws .75” (Option #2)

CubieMod - Installation Guide

Note: This product is designed to be used on a level, stable, flat surface such as a 
table, desk, shelf or stand, convenient to an AC outlet, out of direct sunlight and 
away from sources of excess heat, dust, moisture or vibration.

Cut Template

Attached Cut Template (included in box, or found on our website) to desk surface with tape.

Follow instructions on CubieMod Cut Template

CubieMod - Installed

Brandstand
1219 Digital Dr. Suite 100
Richardson, TX 75081, USA
877-843-3681
www.brandstand.com

© 2023 TXS Industrial Design Inc. d.b.a. Brandstand Products
CubieMod and Brandstand are registered trademarks of TXS Industrial Design, Inc. in the United States

CubieMod Mounting Option #1  (using brackets provided)

Measure your desktop of countertop thickness.
Supplied bracket is reversible to accomodate desktop or countertops 1/2” to 2” thick

CubieMod Mounting Option #2  (Front Mount)

1. Position CubieMod in cutout.
2. Fasten main unit to table top with 4 flat head, wood screws
3. Snap faceplate to main unit.

1. Position CubieMod in cutout.
2. Fasten 2 brackets to bottom of unit with 4 machine screws provided

3. Secure CubieMod to the desk by tightening the 2 allen bolts.

4. Plug directly into wall AC outlet. Do not plug into another surge protector or extension cord.

4. Plug directly into wall AC outlet. Do not plug into another surge protector or extension cord.

Introduction
Thank you for purchasing the Brandstand CubieMod® 2.0. Please be sure to read this User 
Manual carefully to ensure proper installation.

The information in this document is subject to change and does not represent a commitment 
on the part of Brandstand. No part of this document may be reproduced, transmitted in any 
form or by any means, electronic or mechanical, including photocopying, recording, or 
information storage and retrieval systems, or translated into any language for any purpose 
other than the purchaser’s personal use, without the written permission of Brandstand. 

Product Features

• Convenient connections for AC and USB powered devices
• Efficient and stylish design with multiple mounting options
• Overcurrent Protection

Product Description

• 1 Tamper Resistant AC outlet
• Qi Wireless Charger
• 1 USB-A port
• 1 USB-C port
• 1.8m 3*1.5mm2 Power Cord 
• All Mounting Hardware Included

Technical Specifications

-

Classement électrique en service continu
UK: 250VAC 13A 50/60Hz 3250W
Saudi: 230VAC 13A 50/60Hz 2990W

Sortie de prises CA
UK: 250V 13A
Saudi: 230V 13A

Sortie USB alimentée
Sortie USB-C unique (30 W max.) : 5 V    3 A ou 9 V    3 A ou 12 V     2,5 A
Sortie USB-A unique (12 W max.) : 5 V     2,4 A

Sortie double port (32 W max.)
Sortie USB-C (20 W max.) : 5 V      3 A ou 9 V     2,22 A ou 12 V      1,67 A
Sortie USB-A (12 W max.) : 5 V      2,4 A 

Sortie sans fil : jusqu'à 10 W

Filtration EMI/RFI
150kHz-1000MHz jusqu'à 40db

Température de fonctionnement
0-35º C

Introduction
Merci d'avoir acheté le Brandstand CubieMod® 2.0. Assurez-vous de lire attentivement ce 
manuel d'utilisation pour garantir une installation correcte.

Les informations contenues dans ce document sont susceptibles d'être modifiées et ne 
représentent pas un engagement de la part de Brandstand. Aucune partie de ce 
document ne peut être reproduite, transmise sous quelque forme ou par quelque moyen 
que ce soit, électronique ou mécanique, y compris la photocopie, l'enregistrement ou les 
systèmes de stockage et de récupération d'informations, ou traduite dans une langue 
quelconque à des fins autres que l'utilisation personnelle de l'acheteur, sans l'autorisation 
écrite de Brandstand.

caractéristiques du produit
• Connexions pratiques pour les appareils alimentés en courant alternatif et USB
• Conception efficace et élégante avec plusieurs options de montage
• Protection contre les surintensités

Description du produit
• 1 prise CA inviolable
• Chargeur sans fil Qi
• 1 port USB-A
• 1 port USB-C
• Cordon d'alimentation 1,8 m 3*1.5mm2
• Tout le matériel de montage inclus

Cordon d'alimentation
1,8 m 14 AWG 3 lignes

Matériau du boîtier
PC

Environnement de travail
Support fixe intérieur
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Garantie limitée de 1 an
Les produits sont garantis par Brandstand contre les défauts de fabrication des matériaux 
et de fabrication dans des conditions normales d'utilisation pendant un an à compter de la 
date d'achat. Les produits défectueux seront échangés contre un article identique ou 
comparable.

Politique de retour
Pour un remboursement ou un échange, les produits doivent être retournés dans les 30 
jours suivant la date d'achat d'origine. Les clients doivent contacter Brandstand pour 
obtenir un numéro d'autorisation de retour de marchandise (RMA) et des instructions 
d'expédition spécifiques avant de retourner le produit. Tout produit retourné sans RMA sera 
refusé. Le produit doit être dans sa boîte d'origine avec les accessoires et l'emballage 
d'origine en bon état, propre et neuf. Les produits incomplets, endommagés ou qui ont été 
utilisés nécessiteront une déduction en remboursement. Il y a des frais de restockage de 
30% sur tous les produits retournés. Les remboursements seront émis par chèque. Les 
chèques de remboursement sont postés le 10e jour à compter de la date de retour du 
produit. Les frais de livraison et les produits personnalisés ne sont pas remboursables.

Clause de non-responsabilité des dommages
En aucun cas, Brandstand Products, ou ses fournisseurs, ne pourront être tenus 
responsables des dommages indirects, accessoires ou consécutifs, de la perte de profit, 
de la perte d'utilisation ou de données, ou de l'interruption de l'activité, que les dommages 
allégués soient qualifiés de responsabilité délictuelle, contractuelle ou d'indemnisation. , 
même si Brandstand Products ou ses fournisseurs ont été informés de la possibilité de tels 
dommages. Certains États n'autorisent pas l'exclusion ou la limitation des dommages 
accessoires ou consécutifs, de sorte que la limitation ci-dessus peut ne pas s'appliquer.

Important:
Les prises USB de ce produit ne peuvent pas être utilisées comme concentrateur USB et 
ne transmettent pas de données. Les prises USB alimentées de cet appareil sont 
uniquement destinées à charger des appareils pouvant être chargés via une interface USB

Garanties importantes
• ATTENTION : N'installez pas cet appareil s'il n'y a pas au moins 10 mètres (30 pieds) ou 
plus de fil entre la prise électrique et le panneau de service électrique.
Assurez-vous que l'appareil est branché sur une prise secteur conformément aux « 
Spécifications techniques ».. L'utilisation de prises incorrectes peut entraîner un 
dysfonctionnement ou un incendie de l'appareil.
• Pour réduire le risque d'incendie ou de choc électrique, n'utilisez pas cet appareil avec 
une prise dans laquelle les ouvertures des fentes ne sont pas alignées avec les lames.
• Ne laissez pas les enfants utiliser l'appareil sans la surveillance d'un adulte.
•Assurez-vous toujours que le produit est débranché de la prise électrique avant de le 
déplacer ou de le nettoyer.
• Maintenez le cordon d'alimentation et le produit éloignés des surfaces chauffées.
• L'appareil ne doit pas être exposé aux gouttes ou aux éclaboussures et aucun objet 
rempli de liquide, tel qu'un vase, ne doit être placé sur ou autour du produit. Il ne doit pas 
être utilisé avec des aquariums ou d'autres produits liés à l'eau.
• Ne placez pas ou ne laissez pas tomber le produit dans l'eau ou d'autres liquides. Si le 
produit tombe dans l'eau, débranchez-le immédiatement de la prise électrique.
• N'exercez aucune pression sur le cordon d'alimentation à l'endroit où il se connecte au 
produit car le cordon d'alimentation pourrait s'effilocher et se casser.
• Ne branchez/débranchez pas le produit dans/de la prise électrique avec les mains 
mouillées.
• N'utilisez pas le produit si le cordon d'alimentation ou l'adaptateur est endommagé ou 
coupé, si les fils sont exposés, s'il fonctionne mal, s'il est tombé ou endommagé, ou s'il 
est tombé ou exposé à l'eau.
• Placez l'appareil là où il y a une bonne circulation d'air.
• Le produit ne contient aucune pièce réparable par l'utilisateur. N'essayez pas d'examiner 
ou de réparer ce produit vous-même. Seul le personnel de service qualifié doit effectuer 
l'entretien.
• Aucune source de flammes nues, telles que des bougies, ne doit être placée sur le 
produit.
• Le produit ne doit être utilisé qu'à l'intérieur et dans des endroits secs.

La différence Brandstand

• Conforme à la norme IEC 62368-1 (équipements audio/vidéo, information et communication)

• Conforme à la norme UL 962A (unités de distribution d'alimentation pour meubles) et 
comprend un test de déversement de liquide. Pour une sécurité accrue, la gamme de produits 
Cubie a été conçue pour et a passé avec succès un test de déversement UL effectué par 
notre laboratoire de test ETL.

• Conforme à la norme VDE 0620-2-1 (exigences générales sur les fiches et les prises de 
courant portables) et comprend des tests de sécurité Brandstand

1219 Digital Dr. Suite 100
Richardson, TX 75081, USA
877-843-3681
www.brandstand.com

© 2023 TXS Industrial Design Inc. d.b.a. Produits de marque
CubieMod et Brandstand sont des marques déposées de TXS Industrial Design, Inc. aux États-Unis

Cut Template

Attached Cut Template (included in box, or found on our website) to desk surface with tape.

Follow instructions on CubieMod Cut Template

Déballage et mise en place :

1. Retirez soigneusement de l'emballage. Vérifiez que vous disposez de tous les 
composants nécessaires avant de vous débarrasser de la boîte et de l'emballage.

Liste des composants :
• Unité principale CubieMod
• Façade CubieMod
• 2 supports de montage, 4 vis à tête cylindrique, 2 boulons Allen (option 1)
• 4 vis à bois à tête plate de 0,75 po (option 2)

CubieMod - Installé

CubieMod - Guide d'installation

Remarque : Ce produit est conçu pour être utilisé sur une surface plane, stable et plane telle 
qu'une table, un bureau, une étagère ou un support, proche d'une prise secteur, à l'abri de la 
lumière directe du soleil et à l'écart des sources de chaleur excessive, de poussière, 
d'humidité ou de vibration.

Gabarit de coupe

1.Fixez le gabarit de découpe (inclus dans la boîte ou trouvé sur notre site Web) à la surface 
du bureau avec du ruban adhésif.

2.Suivez les instructions sur le modèle de coupe CubieMod

3. Fixez CubieMod au bureau en serrant les 2 boulons Allen.

4. Branchez directement dans la prise secteur murale. Ne pas brancher sur un autre 
parasurtenseur ou une rallonge.

Option de montage CubieMod #2 (montage avant)

1. Positionnez CubieMod dans la découpe.
2. Fixez l'unité principale au dessus de la table avec 4 vis à bois à tête plate
3. Encliquetez la façade sur l'unité principale.

4. Branchez directement dans la prise secteur murale. Ne pas brancher sur un autre 
parasurtenseur ou une rallonge.

Mesurez votre bureau de l'épaisseur du comptoir.
Le support fourni est réversible pour accueillir un bureau ou des comptoirs 
de 1/2" à 2" d'épaisseur

Precauciones importantes

• PRECAUCIÓN: no instale este dispositivo si no hay al menos 10 metros (30 pies) 
o más de cable entre la toma eléctrica y el panel de servicio eléctrico.
• Asegúrese de que la unidad esté enchufada a un tomacorriente de CA según las 
"Especificaciones técnicas". El uso de tomas de corriente incorrectas podría causar un 
mal funcionamiento de la unidad o incendiarse.
• Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, no utilice el dispositivo con un 
receptáculo en el que las ranuras no encajen con las cuchillas.
• No permita que los niños manipulen la unidad sin la supervisión de un adulto.
• Asegúrese siempre de que el producto esté desconectado de la toma de corriente 
antes de cambiarlo de posición o limpiarlo.
• Mantenga el cable de alimentación y el producto alejados de superficies calientes.
• No debe exponer la unidad a goteras o salpicaduras, y no se deben colocar 
objetos con líquidos, como vasos de agua, encima ni cerca del producto. No se debe 
utilizar cerca de acuarios ni otros productos relacionados con el agua.
• No coloque ni deje caer el producto en el agua u otros líquidos. Si el producto 
cae en el agua, desenchúfelo inmediatamente de la toma de corriente.
• No ejerza tensión en el cable de alimentación cuando conecte el producto, ya que el 
cable podría deshilacharse y romperse.
• No enchufe/desenchufe el producto en la toma de corriente con las manos húmedas.
• No utilice el producto si está dañado o el cable de alimentación o el adaptador presentan 
cortes, tiene los cables expuestos, tiene un mal funcionamiento, se ha caído o está 
dañado, o si se ha caído o ha estado expuesto al agua.
• Coloque la unidad en un lugar con buena circulación de aire.
• El producto no tiene piezas que puedan ser reparadas por el usuario. No intente 
examinar o reparar este producto usted mismo. Solamente personal de servicio 
cualificado debe realizar las tareas de reparación.
• No coloque llamas descubiertas, como velas, cerca del producto.
• El producto solo debe utilizarse en interiores y en lugares secos. 
• Temperatura de funcionamiento -0°C - 35°C

Garantía limitada de 1 año

Brandstand garantiza los productos contra defectos de fabricación en materiales y mano 
de obra en condiciones normales de uso durante un año a partir de la fecha de compra. 
Los productos defectuosos se cambiarán por el mismo artículo o por uno comparable.

Política de devolución

Para un reembolso o cambio, los productos deben devolverse dentro de los 30 días de la 
fecha original de compra. Antes de devolver el producto, para obtener un número de 
Autorización de Devolución de Mercancía (RMA) e instrucciones específicas de envío, los 
clientes deben ponerse en contacto con Brandstand Rechazaremos cualquier producto 
devuelto sin RMA. El producto debe estar en su caja original con los accesorios originales 
y el embalaje intacto, limpio y completamente nuevo. Los productos que estén incomple-
tos, dañados o hayan sido utilizados requerirán una deducción en el reembolso. Todos los 
productos devueltos tienen un 30% de recargo por reabastecimiento. Los reembolsos se 
emitirán por cheque. Los cheques de reembolso se envían por correo el décimo día a 
partir de la fecha de devolución del producto. Los gastos de envío y los productos 
personalizados no están sujetos a cambio.

Descargo de responsabilidad por daños y perjuicios

En ningún caso Brandstand Products o sus proveedores serán responsables por daños 
indirectos, incidentales o consecuentes, pérdida de ganancias, pérdida de uso o datos, o 
interrupción del negocio, ya sea que los supuestos daños estén etiquetados como 
agravio, contrato o indemnización, incluso si Brandstand Products o sus proveedores han 
sido advertidos de la posibilidad de tales daños. Algunos estados no permiten la exclusión 
o limitación de daños incidentales o consecuentes, por lo que es posible que la limitación 
anterior no se aplique

Importante:

Las salidas USB de este producto no se pueden utilizar como concentrador USB y no 
transmiten datos. Las salidas USB con alimentación de esta unidad están diseñadas 
únicamente para cargar dispositivos que se pueden cargar a través de una interfaz USB.
.

La diferencia de Brandstand

• Cumple con IEC 62368-1 (equipos de tecnología de audio/video, información y comunicación)

• Cumple con UL 962A (Unidades de distribución de energía para muebles) e incluye pruebas 
de derrames de líquidos. Para mejorar la seguridad, la línea de productos Cubie se diseñó y 
pasó con éxito una prueba de derrames de UL realizada por nuestro laboratorio de pruebas de ETL.

• Cumple con VDE 0620-2-1 (Requisitos generales sobre enchufes y tomas de corriente portátiles) 
e incluye pruebas de seguridad

Clasificación eléctrica de servicio continuo
UK: 250VAC 13A 50/60Hz 3250W
Saudi: 230VAC 13A 50/60Hz 2990W

Salida de salidas de CA
UK: 250V 13A
Saudi: 230V 13A

Salida USB alimentada
Salida USB-C única (30 W máx.): 5 V   3 A o 9 V    3 A o 12 V    2,5 A
Salida USB-A única (12 W máx.): 5 V    2,4 A

Salida de puerto doble (32 W máx.)
Salida USB-C (20 W máx.): 5 V    3 A o 9 V    2,22 A o 12 V    1,67 A
Salida USB-A (12 W máx.): 5 V    2,4 A

Salida inalámbrica: hasta 10W

Filtración EMI/RFI
150kHz-1000MHz hasta 40db

Temperatura de trabajo
0-35ºC

Especificaciones técnicas Cable de alimentación
1,8 m 3*1,5 mm²

Material de la carcasa
PC

Entorno de trabajo
Montaje fijo para 
interiores

Desembalaje y configuración:

1. Retire con cuidado del embalaje. Verifique que tenga todos 
los componentes necesarios antes de desechar la caja y el embalaje.

Lista de componentes:
• Unidad principal CubieMod
• Placa frontal CubieMod
• 2 soportes de montaje, 4 tornillos de cabeza troncocónica, 2 pernos Allen (opción n.º 1)
• 4 tornillos para madera de cabeza plana de 0,75” (opción n.º 2)

CubieMod - Guía de instalación

CubieMod - Instalado

Mide tu escritorio del grosor de la encimera.
El soporte suministrado es reversible para adaptarse a escritorios o 
encimeras de 1/2" a 2" de espesor

Brandstand
1219 Digital Dr. Suite 100
Richardson, TX 75081, USA
877-843-3681
www.brandstand.com
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Opción de montaje de CubieMod #1 
(usando los soportes proporcionados)

Opción de montaje de CubieMod n.º 2 (montaje frontal)

Cut Template

1. Coloque CubieMod en el recorte.
2. Fije los 2 soportes a la parte inferior de la unidad con los 4 tornillos para metales provistos

3. Asegure CubieMod al escritorio apretando los 2 tornillos allen.

4. Enchufe directamente en la toma de CA de la pared. 
No lo conecte a otro protector contra sobretensiones o cable de extensión.

4. Enchufe directamente en la toma de CA de la pared. 
No lo conecte a otro protector contra sobretensiones o cable de extensión.

Plantilla de corte adjunta (incluida en la caja o que se encuentra en nuestro sitio web) 
a la superficie del escritorio con cinta adhesiva.

Siga las instrucciones en la plantilla de corte CubieMod

Nota: Este producto está diseñado para usarse en una superficie nivelada, estable y 
plana, como una mesa, escritorio, estante o soporte, cerca de un tomacorriente de CA, 
fuera de la luz solar directa y lejos de fuentes de exceso de calor, polvo, humedad o 
vibración.

1. Coloque CubieMod en el recorte.
2. Fije la unidad principal a la superficie de la mesa con 4 tornillos para 
madera de cabeza plana
3. Encaje la placa frontal en la unidad principal.

Einführung

Vielen Dank für den Kauf des Brandstand CubieMod® 2.0. Bitte lesen Sie dieses 
Benutzerhandbuch sorgfältig durch, um eine ordnungsgemäße Installation sicherzustel-
len.

Die Informationen in diesem Dokument sind freibleibend und stellen keine Verpflichtung 
seitens Brandstand dar. Kein Teil dieses Dokuments darf reproduziert, in irgendeiner 
Form oder mit irgendwelchen Mitteln, elektronisch oder mechanisch, einschließlich 
Fotokopien, Aufzeichnungen oder Informationsspeicher- und -abrufsystemen, übertragen 
oder in eine andere Sprache für andere Zwecke als den persönlichen Gebrauch des 
Käufers übersetzt werden der schriftlichen Genehmigung von Brandstand.

Unpacking and Set up:

1. Vorsichtig aus der Verpackung nehmen. Stellen Sie sicher, 
dass Sie alles Notwendige haben Komponenten, bevor Sie Karton 
und Verpackung entsorgen.
Komponentenliste:
• CubieMod-Haupteinheit
• CubieMod-Faceplate
• 2 Montagehalterungen, 4 Flachkopfschrauben, 2 Inbusschrauben (Option Nr. 1)
• 4 Flachkopf-Holzschrauben 0,75 Zoll (Option Nr. 2)

CubieMod - Installationsanleitung

CubieMod - Installiert

Messen Sie die Dicke Ihrer Arbeitsplatte.
Die mitgelieferte Halterung ist umkehrbar, um Schreibtisch- oder Arbeitsplatten 
mit einer Dicke von 1/2 Zoll bis 2 Zoll aufzunehmen

Technical Specifications
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Product Features

Product Description

CubieMod-Montageoption Nr. 1 
(unter Verwendung der mitgelieferten Halterungen)

CubieMod Montageoption Nr. 2 (Frontmontage)

Schnittvorlage

Power Cord
1.8m 3*1.5mm²

Housing Material
PC

Working Surroundings
Indoor Fixed Mount

Elektrische Nennleistung im Dauerbetrieb
UK: 250VAC 13A 50/60Hz 3250W
Saudi: 230VAC 13A 50/60Hz 2990W

AC-Steckdosen-Ausgang
UK: 250V 13A
Saudi: 230V 13A

Powered USB-Ausgang
Einzelner USB-C-Ausgang (max. 30 W): 5 V    3 A oder 9 V     3 A oder 12 V      2,5 A
Einzelner USB-A-Ausgang (max. 12 W): 5 V    2,4 A

Ausgang mit zwei Anschlüssen (max. 32 W)
USB-C-Ausgang (max. 20 W): 5 V     3 A oder 9 V     2,22 A oder 12 V     1,67 A
USB-A-Ausgang (max. 12 W): 5 V      2,4 A

Drahtlose Leistung: Bis zu 10 W

EMI/RFI-Filterung
150kHz-1000MHz bis zu 40db

Arbeitstemperatur
0-35º C

1. CubieMod im Ausschnitt positionieren.
2. Befestigen Sie 2 Halterungen mit den 4 mitgelieferten Maschinenschrauben 
    an der Unterseite des Geräts

3. Befestigen Sie CubieMod am Schreibtisch, indem Sie die 2 Inbusschrauben festziehen.

4. Direkt in die Wandsteckdose stecken. Schließen Sie es nicht an einen anderen 
    Überspannungsschutz oder ein Verlängerungskabel an.

4. Direkt in die Wandsteckdose stecken. Schließen Sie es nicht an einen 
anderen Überspannungsschutz oder ein Verlängerungskabel an.

Befestigte Schnittschablone (im Lieferumfang enthalten oder auf unserer 
Website zu finden) mit Klebeband an der Schreibtischoberfläche.

Befolgen Sie die Anweisungen auf der CubieMod-Schnittvorlage 

• 1 manipulationssichere Steckdose
• Kabelloses Qi-Ladegerät
• 1 USB-A-Anschluss
• 1 USB-C-Anschluss
• 1,8 m langes 3*1.5mm2-Netzkabel
• Alle Montageteile im Lieferumfang enthalten

• Bequeme Anschlüsse für mit Wechselstrom und USB betriebene Geräte
• Effizientes und elegantes Design mit mehreren Montageoptionen
• Überstromschutz

Hinweis: Dieses Produkt ist für die Verwendung auf einer ebenen, stabilen, flachen 
Oberfläche wie einem Tisch, Schreibtisch, Regal oder Ständer, in der Nähe einer 
Steckdose, ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung und ohne Quellen übermäßiger Hitze, 
Staub, Feuchtigkeit oder Vibration.

1. CubieMod im Ausschnitt positionieren.
2. Befestigen Sie die Haupteinheit mit 4 Flachkopf-Holzschrauben 
    an der Tischplatte
3. Stecken Sie die Frontplatte auf die Haupteinheit.

Der Brandstand-Unterschied

• Entspricht IEC 62368-1 (Audio/Video, Informations- und Kommunikationstechnologieausrüstung)

• Entspricht UL 962A (Furniture Power Distribution Units) und umfasst Flüssigkeitsauslauftests. 
Zur Erhöhung der Sicherheit wurde die Cubie-Produktlinie für einen UL-Verschüttungstest 
entwickelt und erfolgreich bestanden, der von unserem ETL-Testlabor durchgeführt wurde.

• Entspricht VDE 0620-2-1 (Allgemeine Anforderungen an Stecker und Schutzkontaktsteckdosen) 
und beinhaltet Sicherheitsprüfung

Wichtige Sicherheitsmaßnahmen
• VORSICHT: Installieren Sie dieses Gerät nicht, wenn nicht mindestens 10 Meter (30 
Fuß) oder mehr Kabel zwischen der Steckdose und dem Schaltschrank liegen.
Stellen Sie sicher, dass das Gerät gemäß den „Technischen Daten“ an eine Steckdose 
angeschlossen ist. Die Verwendung falscher Steckdosen kann zu Fehlfunktionen oder 
Feuer am Gerät führen.
• Um das Risiko eines Feuers oder Stromschlags zu verringern, verwenden Sie dieses 
Gerät nicht mit einer Steckdose, bei der die Steckplatzöffnungen nicht mit den Klingen 
ausgerichtet sind.
• Lassen Sie Kinder das Gerät nicht ohne Aufsicht eines Erwachsenen bedienen.
•Stellen Sie immer sicher, dass das Produkt aus der Steckdose gezogen ist, bevor Sie 
es umstellen oder reinigen.
• Halten Sie das Netzkabel und das Produkt von heißen Oberflächen fern.
• Das Gerät sollte keinem Tropf- oder Spritzwasser ausgesetzt werden und es sollten 
keine mit Flüssigkeiten gefüllten Gegenstände, wie zB Vasen, auf oder um das Produkt 
herum gestellt werden. Es sollte nicht mit Aquarien oder anderen wasserbezogenen 
Produkten verwendet werden.
• Das Produkt nicht in Wasser oder andere Flüssigkeiten legen oder fallen lassen. Wenn 
das Produkt ins Wasser fällt, ziehen Sie es sofort aus der Steckdose.
• Belasten Sie das Netzkabel nicht dort, wo es mit dem Produkt verbunden ist, da das 
Netzkabel ausfransen und brechen könnte.
• Stecken Sie das Produkt nicht mit nassen Händen in die Steckdose oder trennen Sie 
es von der Steckdose.
• Betreiben Sie das Produkt nicht, wenn das Netzkabel oder der Adapter beschädigt oder 
durchtrennt ist, wenn Drähte freiliegen, wenn es nicht richtig funktioniert, wenn es 
heruntergefallen oder beschädigt ist oder wenn es in Wasser gefallen ist oder Wasser 
ausgesetzt war.
• Platzieren Sie das Gerät an einem Ort mit guter Luftzirkulation.
• Das Produkt enthält keine vom Benutzer zu wartenden Teile. Versuchen Sie nicht, 
dieses Produkt selbst zu untersuchen oder zu reparieren. Die Wartung sollte nur von 
qualifiziertem Servicepersonal durchgeführt werden.
• Auf dem Produkt sollten keine Quellen offener Flammen, wie zB Kerzen, platziert 
werden.
• Das Produkt sollte nur in Innenräumen und an trockenen Orten verwendet werden.

Eingeschränkte 1-Jahres-Garantie
Produkte werden von Brandstand gegen Herstellungsfehler in Material und Verarbeitung 
bei normalem Gebrauch für ein Jahr ab Kaufdatum garantiert. Mangelhafte Produkte 
werden gegen gleiche oder vergleichbare Artikel umgetauscht.

Rücknahmegarantie
Für eine Rückerstattung oder einen Umtausch müssen Produkte innerhalb von 30 Tagen 
nach dem ursprünglichen Kaufdatum zurückgegeben werden. Kunden müssen 
Brandstand kontaktieren, um vor der Rücksendung des Produkts eine RMA-Nummer 
(Return Merchandise Authorization) und spezifische Versandanweisungen zu erhalten. 
Jedes Produkt, das ohne RMA zurückgegeben wird, wird abgelehnt. Das Produkt muss 
im Originalkarton mit Originalzubehör und Verpackung unbeschädigt, sauber und in 
neuwertigem Zustand sein. Unvollständige, beschädigte oder gebrauchte Produkte 
müssen von der Rückerstattung abgezogen werden. Auf alle zurückgegebenen Produkte 
wird eine Wiedereinlagerungsgebühr von 30 % erhoben. Rückerstattungen werden per 
Scheck ausgestellt. Rückerstattungsschecks werden am 10. Tag nach dem Datum der 
Produktrückgabe verschickt. Versandkosten und kundenspezifische Produkte sind vom 
Umtausch ausgeschlossen.

Haftungsausschluss
In keinem Fall haften Brandstand Products oder seine Lieferanten für indirekte, zufällige 
oder Folgeschäden, entgangenen Gewinn, Nutzungs- oder Datenverlust oder 
Betriebsunterbrechung, unabhängig davon, ob die angeblichen Schäden als unerlaubte 
Handlung, Vertrag oder Schadensersatz bezeichnet werden , auch wenn Brandstand 
Products oder seine Lieferanten auf die Möglichkeit solcher Schäden hingewiesen 
wurden. Einige Staaten erlauben den Ausschluss oder die Beschränkung von Neben- 
oder Folgeschäden nicht, sodass die obige Beschränkung möglicherweise nicht zutrifft.

Wichtig:
Die USB-Ausgänge dieses Produkts können nicht als USB-Hub verwendet werden und 
übertragen keine Daten. Die aktiven USB-Ausgänge an diesem Gerät sind 
ausschließlich zum Aufladen von Geräten vorgesehen, die über eine USB-Schnittstelle 
aufgeladen werden können.

Disimballaggio e configurazione:

1. Rimuovere con cautela dalla confezione. Verifica di avere tutto il necessario
componenti prima di smaltire la scatola e l'imballaggio.

Elenco dei componenti:
• Unità principale CubieMod
• Mascherina CubieMod
• 2 staffe di montaggio, 4 viti a testa bombata, 2 bulloni a brugola (opzione n. 1)
• 4 viti per legno a testa piatta da .75” (opzione n. 2)

CubeMod - Guida all'installazione

CubeMod - Installato

Misura la tua scrivania dello spessore del piano di lavoro.
La staffa in dotazione è reversibile per ospitare desktop o piani di lavoro da 1/2" a 2" di spessore

Specifiche tecniche
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La differenza di Brandstand

-

Caratteristiche del prodotto

Descrizione del prodotto

Opzione di montaggio CubieMod n. 1 (utilizzando le staffe fornite)

Opzione di montaggio CubieMod n. 2 (montaggio anteriore)

Taglia modello

Valutazione elettrica a servizio continuo
UK: 250VAC 13A 50/60Hz 3250W
Saudi: 230VAC 13A 50/60Hz 2990W

Uscita prese CA
UK: 250V 13A
Saudi: 230V 13A

Uscita USB alimentata
Uscita USB-C singola (30 W max): 5 V     3 A o 9 V     3 A o 12 V     2,5 A
Uscita USB-A singola (12 W max): 5 V     2,4 A

Uscita a doppia porta (32 W max)
Uscita USB-C (20 W max): 5 V     3 A o 9 V      2,22 A o 12 V     1,67 A
Uscita USB-A (12 W max): 5 V     2,4 A

Uscita wireless: fino a 10 W

Filtrazione EMI/RFI
150kHz-1000MHz fino a 40db

Temperatura di lavoro
0-35°C

Cavo di alimentazione
1,8 m 3 * 1,5 mm²

Materiale dell'alloggiamento
PC

Ambiente di lavoro
Montaggio fisso per interni

1. Posizionare CubieMod nell'intaglio.
2. Fissare 2 staffe alla parte inferiore dell'unità con le 4 viti a macchina fornite

3. Fissare CubieMod alla scrivania serrando i 2 bulloni a brugola.

4. Collegare direttamente alla presa CA a muro. Non collegare un altro dispositivo 
di protezione da sovratensione o una prolunga.

4. Collegare direttamente alla presa CA a muro. Non collegare un altro dispositivo 
di protezione da sovratensione o una prolunga.

Modello tagliato allegato (incluso nella confezione o trovato sul nostro sito Web) 
alla superficie della scrivania con del nastro adesivo.

Segui le istruzioni su CubieMod Cut Template

• Conforme alla norma IEC 62368-1 (apparecchiature audio/video, 
   informatiche e di comunicazione)

• Conforme a UL 962A (Unità di distribuzione dell'alimentazione per mobili) 
  e include il test di fuoriuscita di liquidi. Per una maggiore sicurezza, la linea di 
  prodotti Cubie è stata progettata e ha superato con successo un test di fuoriuscita 
  UL condotto dal nostro laboratorio di test ETL.

• Conforme a VDE 0620-2-1 (Requisiti generali su spine e prese portatili) e include 
  test di sicurezza

• 1 presa CA antimanomissione
• Caricabatterie wireless Qi
• 1 porta USB-A
• 1 porta USB-C
• Cavo di alimentazione 3*1.5mm2 da 1,8 m
• Tutto l'hardware di montaggio incluso

• Comodi collegamenti per dispositivi con alimentazione CA e USB
• Design efficiente ed elegante con molteplici opzioni di montaggio
• Protezione da sovracorrente

Nota: questo prodotto è progettato per essere utilizzato su una superficie piana, stabile 
e piana come un tavolo, una scrivania, uno scaffale o un supporto, comodo per una 
presa CA, lontano dalla luce solare diretta e lontano da fonti di calore, polvere, umidità 
o vibrazione.

1. Posizionare CubieMod nell'intaglio.
2. Fissare l'unità principale al piano del tavolo con 4 viti per legno a testa piatta
3. Agganciare il frontalino all'unità principale.

Importanti salvaguardie
• ATTENZIONE: non installare questo dispositivo se non ci sono almeno 10 metri (30 
piedi) o più di cavo tra la presa elettrica e il pannello di servizio elettrico.
Assicurarsi che l'unità sia collegata a una presa CA secondo le "Specifiche tecniche". 
L'uso di prese errate potrebbe causare il malfunzionamento dell'unità o prendere fuoco.
• Per ridurre il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, non utilizzare questo dispositivo con 
una presa in cui le aperture delle fessure non siano allineate con le lame.
• Non consentire ai bambini di utilizzare l'unità senza la supervisione di un adulto.
•Assicurarsi sempre che il prodotto sia scollegato dalla presa elettrica prima di spostarlo 
o pulirlo.
• Tenere il cavo di alimentazione e il prodotto lontano da superfici riscaldate.
• L'unità non deve essere esposta a gocce o schizzi e nessun oggetto pieno di liquidi, 
come vasi, deve essere posizionato sopra o intorno al prodotto. Non deve essere 
utilizzato con acquari o altri prodotti legati all'acqua.
• Non mettere o far cadere il prodotto in acqua o altri liquidi. Se il prodotto cade in acqua, 
scollegarlo immediatamente dalla presa elettrica.
• Non sottoporre a sollecitazioni il cavo di alimentazione nel punto in cui si collega al 
prodotto, poiché il cavo di alimentazione potrebbe sfilacciarsi e rompersi.
• Non collegare/scollegare il prodotto alla/dalla presa elettrica con le mani bagnate.
• Non utilizzare il prodotto se il cavo di alimentazione o l'adattatore sono danneggiati o 
tagliati, se i cavi sono scoperti, se non funziona correttamente, se è caduto o è 
danneggiato, se è caduto o è stato esposto all'acqua.
• Posizionare l'unità in un luogo in cui vi sia una buona circolazione dell'aria.
• Il prodotto non contiene parti riparabili dall'utente. Non tentare di esaminare o riparare 
questo prodotto da soli. Solo personale di assistenza qualificato deve eseguire la 
manutenzione.
• Sul prodotto non devono essere collocate fonti di fiamme libere, come candele.
• Il prodotto deve essere utilizzato solo all'interno e in luoghi asciutti.

Garanzia limitata di 1 anno
I prodotti sono garantiti da Brandstand contro difetti di fabbricazione nei materiali e nella 
lavorazione in condizioni di normale utilizzo per un anno dalla data di acquisto. I prodotti 
difettosi verranno sostituiti con un articolo uguale o simile.

Politica di ritorno
Per un rimborso o un cambio, i prodotti devono essere restituiti entro 30 giorni dalla data 
di acquisto originale. I clienti devono contattare Brandstand per ottenere un numero di 
autorizzazione alla restituzione della merce (RMA) e istruzioni di spedizione specifiche 
prima di restituire il prodotto. Qualsiasi prodotto restituito senza un RMA verrà rifiutato. Il 
prodotto deve essere nella scatola originale con accessori e imballo originali integri, puliti 
e in condizioni pari al nuovo. I prodotti incompleti, danneggiati o utilizzati richiederanno 
una detrazione a rimborso. È prevista una commissione di rifornimento del 30% su tutti i 
prodotti restituiti. I rimborsi saranno emessi tramite assegno. Gli assegni di rimborso 
vengono spediti il decimo giorno dalla data di restituzione del prodotto. Le spese di 
spedizione e i prodotti personalizzati non sono rimborsabili..

Esonero di responsabilità
In nessun caso Brandstand Products, o i suoi fornitori, saranno ritenuti responsabili per 
danni indiretti, incidentali o consequenziali, perdita di profitto, perdita di utilizzo o di dati o 
interruzione dell'attività, indipendentemente dal fatto che i presunti danni siano etichettati 
per illecito, contratto o indennità , anche se Brandstand Products oi suoi fornitori sono 
stati informati della possibilità di tali danni. Alcuni stati non consentono l'esclusione o la 
limitazione di danni incidentali o consequenziali, pertanto la suddetta limitazione 
potrebbe non essere applicabile.

Importante:
Le prese USB di questo prodotto non possono essere utilizzate come hub USB e non 
trasmettono dati. Le prese USB alimentate su questa unità sono destinate esclusiva-
mente alla ricarica di dispositivi che possono essere caricati tramite un'interfaccia USB.

Introduzione

Grazie per aver acquistato Brandstand CubieMod® 2.0. Assicurarsi di leggere attentamente 
questo Manuale dell'utente per garantire una corretta installazione.

Le informazioni contenute in questo documento sono soggette a modifiche e non rappresenta-
no un impegno da parte di Brandstand. Nessuna parte di questo documento può essere 
riprodotta, trasmessa in qualsiasi forma o con qualsiasi mezzo, elettronico o meccanico, 
inclusi fotocopie, registrazione o sistemi di archiviazione e recupero delle informazioni, o 
tradotta in qualsiasi lingua per scopi diversi dall'uso personale dell'acquirente, senza il 
ermesso scritto di Brandstand.

®

Arabic
مادختسالا ليلد

UK

مقدمة

لشرائك بعناية .Brandstand CubieMod® 2.0 شكراً هذا المستخدم دليل قراءة من التأكد يرجى
المناسب التركيب .لض�ن

جانب من التزامًا �ثل ولا للتغي� عرضة المستند هذا في الواردة إعادة .Brandstand المعلومات يجوز لا
أنظمة ذلك في �ا ، ميكانيكية أو إلكترونية ، وسيلة بأي أو شكل بأي نقله أو المستند هذا من جزء أي إنتاج

الاستخدام بخلاف غرض لأي لغة أي إلى ترجمته أو ، واسترجاعها المعلومات تخزين أو التسجيل أو النسخ
من كتا® إذن دون ، للمشتري .Brandstand الشخصي

المنتج مواصفات

و · المتردد بالتيار تعمل التي للأجهزة مريحة USB توصيلات
متعددة · تركيب خيارات مع وأنيق فعال تصميم

الزائد · التيار ح�ية
المتحدة · المملكة أو الأورو® الاتحاد من حائط قابس مع متوفر

المنتج وصف

للعبث 1 · مقاوم متردد تيار منفذ
· Äلاسل Qi شاحن

منفذ · 1 USB-A عدد
USB-C منفذ 1 ·

م 3 * 1.5 مم 2 سلك الطاقة 1.8·
المتصاعدة · الأجهزة جميع وشملت

المواصفات الفنية

التصنيف الكهرباÇ المستمر
VAC 13A 50 / 60Hz 3250Wالمملكة المتحدة: 250

VAC 13A 50 / 60Hz 2990Wالسعودية: 230

إخراج منافذ التيار المتردد
المملكة المتحدة: 250 فولت 13 أ

السعودية: 230 فولت 13 أمب�

بالطاقة USB مخرج
أحادي (30 وات كحد أقصى): 5 فولت 3 أمب� أو 9 فولت 3 أمب� أو 12 فولت 2.5 أمب� USB-C مخرج

أحادي (12 وات كحد أقصى): 5 فولت 2.4 أمب� USB-A مخرج

إخراج منفذ مزدوج (32 واط كحد أقصى)
5 فولت 3 أمب� أو 9 فولت 2.22 أمب� أو 12 فولت 1.67 أمب� :(وات كحد أقصى 20) USB-C مخرج

5 فولت 2.4 أمب� :(وات كحد أقصى 12) USB-A مخرج

الإخراج اللاسلÄ: ما يصل إلى 10 واط

EMI / RFI ترشيح
كيلو هرتز -1000 ميجا هرتز حتى 40 ديسيبل 150

درجة حرارة العمل
درجة مئوية 0-35

حبل القوة
م 3 * 1.5 مم2 1.8

مواد الإسكان
جهاز الكمبيوتر

محيط العمل
تركيب داخلي ثابت

إجراءات ح�ية مهمة
تنبيه: لا تقم بتركيب هذا الجهاز إذا Ó يكن هناك ما لا يقل عن 10 أمتار (30 قدمًا) أو أكÑ من •

.الأسلاك بÔ مأخذ التيار الكهرباÇ ولوحة الخدمة الكهربائية
تأكد من توصيل الوحدة �أخذ تيار متردد حسب "المواصفات الفنية". قد يؤدي استخدام منافذ غ�

.صحيحة إلى تعطل الوحدة أو نشوب حريق
لتقليل مخاطر نشوب حريق أو صدمة كهربائية ، لا تستخدم هذا الجهاز مع وعاء لا تت�شى فيه •

.فتحات الفتحات مع الشفرات
.لا تسمح للأطفال بتشغيل الوحدة دون إشراف الكبار •

.تأكد داÚاً من فصل المنتج عن مأخذ التيار الكهرباÇ قبل نقله أو تنظيفه •
.احتفظ بسلك الطاقة والمنتج بعيدًا عن الأسطح الساخنة •

يجب عدم تعريض الوحدة للتقط� أو التناثر وعدم وضع أي أشياء مملوءة بالسوائل ، مثل المزهريات ، •
.على المنتج أو حوله. لا ينبغي استخدامه مع أحواض السمك أو المنتجات الأخرى المتعلقة بالمياه

لا تضع المنتج أو تسقطه في الماء أو السوائل الأخرى. في حالة سقوط المنتج في الماء ، افصله على الفور •
Çمن مأخذ التيار الكهربا.

.لا تضع أي ضغط على سلك الطاقة حيث يتم توصيله بالمنتج حيث âكن أن يهترئ وينكسر •
.لا تقم بتوصيل / فصل المنتج في / من مأخذ التيار الكهرباÇ بيد مبللة •

لا تقم بتشغيل المنتج إذا كان به سلك أو محول طاقة تالف أو مقطوع ، أو في حالة تعرض الأسلاك ، أو •
.في حالة تعطلها ، أو سقوطه أو تلفه ، أو في حالة سقوطه أو تعرضه لل�ء

.ضع الوحدة حيث يوجد دوران جيد للهواء •
لا يحتوي المنتج على أجزاء âكن للمستخدم صيانتها. لا تحاول فحص هذا المنتج أو إصلاحه بنفسك. •

.يجب ألا يقوم بإجراء الصيانة إلا أفراد الخدمة المؤهلون
.يجب عدم وضع مصادر اللهب المكشوفة ، مثل الشموع على المنتج •

.يجب استخدام المنتج فقط في الداخل وفي الأماكن الجافة •

ض�ن محدود لمدة سنة واحدة
ضد عيوب التصنيع في المواد والتصنيع في ظل الاستخدام العادي Brandstand المنتجات مضمونة من قبل

.لمدة عام واحد من تاريخ الشراء. سيتم استبدال المنتجات المعيبة لنفس العنصر أو عنصر م�ثل

سياسة العائدات
لاسترداد الأموال أو استبدالها ، يجب إرجاع المنتجات في غضون 30 يومًا من تاريخ الشراء الأصلي. يجب

وتعلي�ت (RMA) للحصول على رقم ترخيص إعادة البضائع Brandstand على العملاء الاتصال بـ
يجب أن يكون المنتج .RMA الشحن المحددة قبل إعادة المنتج. سيتم رفض أي منتج يتم إرجاعه بدون
في الصندوق الأصلي مع الملحقات والتعبئة الأصلية غ� تالفة ونظيفة وجديدة �امًا. ستتطلب المنتجات

غ� المكتملة أو التالفة أو التي تم استخدامها خصً� في رد الأموال. هناك رسوم إعادة تخزين بنسبة ٪30
على جميع المنتجات المرتجعة. ستصدر المبالغ المستردة بشيك. يتم إرسال شيكات الاسترداد بالبريد في

.اليوم العاشر من تاريخ إرجاع المنتج. رسوم التوصيل والمنتجات المخصصة غ� قابلة للإرجاع

إخلاء المسؤولية عن الأضرار
أو موردوها بأي حال من الأحوال المسؤولية عن الأضرار غ� المباشرة Brandstand Products لا تتحمل
أو العرضية أو التبعية أو خسارة الأرباح أو فقدان الاستخدام أو البيانات أو انقطاع الأع�ل ، سواء كانت

أو Brandstand الأضرار المزعومة مصنفة في ضرر أو عقد أو تعويض ، حتى إذا تم إخطار منتجات
مورديها بإمكانية حدوث مثل هذه الأضرار. لا تسمح بعض الولايات باستثناء أو تقييد الأضرار العرضية أو

.التبعية ، لذلك قد لا يتم تطبيق القيد أعلاه

:مهم
التي USB ولا تنقل البيانات. مآخذ USB الخاصة بهذا المنتج كمحور USB لا âكن استخدام منافذ

.USB تعمل بالطاقة في هذه الوحدة مخصصة فقط لشحن الأجهزة التي âكن شحنها عبر واجهة

اختلاف براندستاند

الصوت / الفيديو والمعلومات والاتصالات) IEC 62368-1 يتوافق مع •
(معدات التكنولوجيا

ويتضمن الانسكاب السائل (وحدات توزيع الطاقة للأثاث) UL 962A متوافق مع •
بنجاح Cubie اختبارات. لتعزيز السلامة ، تم تصميم خط إنتاج

.الخاص بنا ETL الذي أجراه مختبر اختبار UL اجتاز اختبار الانسكاب

(مقبس التبديل وغ� المحول A مواصفات 13) BS 1363-2 يتوافق مع •
ويتضمن اختبار السلامة (إصدار المملكة المتحدة)

(المتطلبات العامة للمقابس والمآخذ المحمولة) VDE 0620-2-1 يتوافق مع •
ويتضمن اختبار السلامة (إصدار الاتحاد الأورو®)

وإعداد :تفريغ

يلزم .1 ما كل لديك أن من العبوة. تحقق من بعناية إزالة
والتغليف الصندوق من التخلص قبل .المكونات

المكونات :قاÚة
الرئيسية · CubieMod الوحدة
غطاء · CubieMod غطاء

· 2 (1 رقم ألÔ (الخيار براغي 2 ، حوض برأس براغي 4 ، تركيب كتيفة
· 4 (2 رقم خشبية .75 "(الخيار براغي ، مسطحة رؤوس

CubieMod - مثبت

CubieMod - التثبيت دليل

مثل ومستوٍ وثابت مستو سطح على استخدامه ليتم المنتج هذا تصميم a ملاحظة: تم
و المباشرة الشمس أشعة عن بعيدًا ، المتردد التيار لمأخذ مناسب ، حامل أو رف ، مكتب ، طاولة

الاهتزازات أو الرطوبة أو الغبار أو الزائدة الحرارة مصادر عن .بعيدًا

القالب قطع

بشريط المكتب سطح الإلكتروö) على موقعنا على موجود أو ، الصندوق في مرفق (مضمن قص قالب
.لاصق

قص قالب على الموجودة التعلي�ت CubieMod اتبع

تركيب المتوفرة) CubieMod خيار الأقواس 1 (باستخدام رقم

سمك كونترتوب من بك الخاص المكتب سطح .قياس
2 إلى بوصة 2/1 بس�كة العمل أسطح أو المكتب سطح لاستيعاب للانعكاس قابل المزود الحامل

بوصة

الفصل CubieMod ضع .1 .في
لل�كينة .2 براغي 4 باستخدام الوحدة بأسفل Ôكتيف اربط

3. Ôتأم CubieMod البراغي Ôأل 2 شد طريق عن المكتب .على

زيادة .4 بواقي بتوصيله تقم بالجدار. لا المتردد التيار �أخذ مباشرة بتوصيله قم
آخر �ديد سلك أو .التيار

تركيب الأمامي) CubieMod خيار 2 (التثبيت رقم

الفصل CubieMod ضع .1 .في
مسطح .2 برأس خشبية براغي 4 باستخدام الطاولة بسطح الرئيسية الوحدة اربط

الرئيسية .3 للوحدة الأمامية الواجهة .التقط

آخر .4 �ديد سلك أو التيار زيادة بواقي بتوصيله تقم بالجدار. لا المتردد التيار �أخذ مباشرة بتوصيله .قم
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